FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-17-2000

101435493

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

1	5-10-	RECORDATION
TO: The	5-18-00	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
Submis	Commissioner of Patents	PATENTS ONLY and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
Gabinis	Sion Type	Please record the attached original
Lx Nev	V	Conveyance Type
│	Uhmission (1)	V Assignment
Doc	ubmission (Non-Recordati ument ID#	ion) Gooding Agreement
I —	ľ	License
Reel	ection of PTO Error	Change of Name
		Merger Other
Reel	ective Document	Use
	L (Frame #)	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveyin	g Party(ies)	
Name (line	1) [Mark if additional — Secret File
(iii)e	cobbs Manufactu	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line	2)	Company Month Day Year
Second Par	1	Feb. 2000
Name (line 1)	y	
1	L	Execution Date
Name (line 2)		Month Day Year
Receiving	Party	
	=	Mark if addition
1	Bell Automotive I	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 2)		
	C/O Hayden Capita	T. T. Soll dissignment and at .
Address (line 1)	15170	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	15170 North Hayde	n Road #1
Address (line 2)		of a domestic representative is attached.
1		(Designation must be
Address (line 3)	Scottsdale	separate document from Assignment.)
	_ <u>scoresuare</u>	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name	and Add
Name [Address Zip Code
waine		Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)		
riddless (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
O (inte 2)		
Address (line 3)		
L		
Address (line 4)		
<u> </u>		
E/13/mags		
MI3/2000 JJALLANS	00000058 29013145	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
7:581		
D. L. V.	3120.00 Op	
Jathering the data need-	this collection of information is estimate	ed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded include:
D.C. 20231 and to the Office	of Information and Board. Send comm	nents regarding this burden and indutes per Cover Sheet to be reported in the

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2028ATENT

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (480) 991-5055
Name HOWARD KOSICK
Address (line 1) BELL AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS, INC.
Address (line 2) 14500 N. NORTH SIGHT BOULEVARD
Address (line 3) Suite 100
Address (line 4) SCOTTS DALE, AREZONA 85260
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
See attached See attached
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year
atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
Enter PCT application number
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT
has not been assigned. Number of Properties
Enter the total number of properties involved. #
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 3,120.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.
Charles A. Haas Charles 4 The 2/11/00
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

PATENT

REEL: 010968 FRAME: 0969

		389069		388953	386092	385204	384290		383983	370403		35317/	363443			33849/		_	35/676	227646	333843			00099	330005 A	82202	79672-CA		Des. Pat. #/
		12/18/1996		9/16/1996	7/21/1996	7/29/1996	7/29/1996	112011390	7/29/1006	4/20/1995		8/19/1993				5/31/1989			5/19/1989		1/8/1992		-	1/15/1991	+		A 10/23/1995	Date	
		7/9/97	9	8/4/97	4/22/97	2/27/97	2/19/97	11///96		10/17/05	-					9		7	9		2			91	966		995	Date	Applica-tion Allowance
-		1/13/08	1/13/98	+-	11/11/07	+	9/30/07	9/23/97	6/4/96	GMGG		12/6/94			0/1//93	0/17/00			7/20/93	9	3/9/93	-		11/17/92	11/7/97	12/20/90	13/30/00		nce Issue
-	1/13/12	1010	1/13/12	11/11/11	10/21/11	9/30/11	000	9/23/11	6/4/10		00/0/2	13/6/00			8/17/07			9	7/20/07	0/8/0/	3/0/07			_	11/7/07	12/20/06	+	Date	Expiration
	34204		05901	37007	34200	37002	37005,37006	37003,37004	05529,05539, 05549		1100				67			6/	31	66	51039,51049	51019,51029,	0005103,0005104	00051 0005100	440	5529,5539,5549		Froduct #	Design
ass,		Expandable Key Safe			Auto Thermometer / Thorman	Flin I id Alarm Class	Spot Clock		Holder / Adjustable		5	Or Window	Attachment To An Automobile Dashboard	And Writing Instrument Holder For	Lighted Auto Cliphogra (C. villidow	Dashboard Or Window	Holder For Attachment To An Automobile	Lighted Auto Clipboard w/ phone# insert /	For Note Paper And Writing Instrument	Auto Note Pad Holder / Combined Holder			Octopus Cu	-	Holder	9 Wizard Adjustable Drink Holder / Adjustable		Product Name / Patent Name	Patents
	29/063.900	29/059,769	29/057,614	29/057,617	29/057,615		29/057,616		29/037 960	29/013,145	20/043 445			7/359,417			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7/35/ 685	066,770,1	7/822 000			7/647,725	1996-2971	1995-2368		#	Application	
 2	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal		Internal	90,402	05 450	92,955				89,322			177,60		91,872				90,001CA	06 8010 4	95,452CA	 		Attorney File#	

PATENT REEL: 010968 FRAME: 0970

Page 1

2/14/2000

	4	4							l									\neg										
	-			112147		411931	411500		411155	408134	401419		401121		401054	400087		397866	305434	393805	000	392235	390147		389745	Onicodeia	Disposition	المد المدا
	4/22/1997	10/21/1997	0661 /4/71	12/4/1008		11/3/1997	12/4/1998		11/6/1997	11/2/1997	10/27/1997		6/16/1997		10/3/1997	10/6/199	- 10/30/198	4/23/199		12/9/199	061.11.77	7/4/400	9/16/190		7/29/19			4
	2/22/99	4/21/99	4/21/99	404		8/24/98	3/15/99	0/10/98	3/15/00	10/4/00	6/16/98		+		+	+		+-	<u> </u>			+-			+	Date	tion Allowa	
	+	7/27/99	7/20/99		86/01/1	7/13/00	6/29/99	6/22/0	4/20/99		11/24/98	86//1/11	11/1/100		+	+-	9/8/98	7 6/9/98					-		+		\exists	
8/31/13		7/27/13	7/20/13		//13/13		6/29/13	6/22/13	4/20/13		11/24/12			11/17/12	10/27/12		9/8/12	6/9/12		+-			+		+		1	
00430,00431,	46012	46027	46025,46026,	00900,30909	38906,38907,	46032	46030 46031	47901	38905		00057	05561,05562,0556		05903	00391		05904	00700	34202		00440X 00449X	1000,0100	04000 04004	34201				Decian
Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror	Marquis / License Plate Frame	Plate Frame / License	Ventura I icense Blate Francisco	Hang Strap Cellular, Clamp On/In Cellular-	Air Vent Cellular, Suction Cup Cellular	Suilset License Plate Frame / License Plate	License Plate Frame	Reflector License Frame / Boffortion	Strap On College Brush With Cap	Netractable Auto Detail Brush / Retractable	Dotter			Extra large Manual: Bag Holder	Safe	Weya Wagnetic Keylocker / Magnetic Ke	Coin Holder / Same	Clock Thermometer Combo	Reverse-A-Mount Clock, Thermometer			High Output Deer Warning / Deer Warni	Combined Clock And Compass	Reverse-A-Mount Clock Company		Product Name / Patent Name	ratents	Datairt
	29/078,495	29/097,383		29/0/0,011	20/070 011	29/097,385		29/078,720		-+		200	29/078,883	29/079,016			-+			ror 29/056,499					#	Applicatio		
	Internal	981,319		9/1,289		981,318	Internal	Internal		Internal	97,208		Internal	Internal		7		,					8 Internal	-				
	0/31/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror	46012 Marquis / License Plate Frame 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror	10/21/1997 4/21/99 7/27/99 7/27/13 46010,46011, Plate Frame 4/22/1997 2/22/99 8/31/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror	10/21/1997 4/21/99 7/20/99 7/20/13 46025,46026, Ventura License Plate Frame / License 29/097,383 46027 Plate Frame 4/22/1997 2/22/99 8/31/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror	12/4/1998 4/21/99 7/20/99 7/20/13 46025,46026, Phone Holder / Article Holder 10/21/1997 4/21/99 7/27/99 7/27/13 46010,46011, Marquis / License Plate Frame 4/22/1997 2/22/99 8/31/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror	12/4/1998 4/21/99 7/20/99 7/20/13 46025,46026, Phone Holder / Article Holder / Incomposition Cup Cellular, 29/078,811	1 11/3/1997 8/24/98 7/13/99 7/13/13 38906,38907, Air Vent Cellular, Suction Cup Cellular, 29/097,385 7 12/4/1998 4/21/99 7/20/99 7/20/13 46025,46026, Phone Holder / Article Holder 7 10/21/1997 4/21/99 7/27/99 7/27/13 46010,46011, Marquis / License Plate Frame 29/078,495 8/24/98 7/13/99 7/27/13 46012 Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror	1 11/3/1997 8/24/98 7/13/99 7/13/13 38906,38907, Air Vent Cellular, Clamp On/In Cellular, Phone Holder / Article Holder / 10/21/1997 2/22/99 8/31/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror /	0 12/4/1998 3/15/99 6/29/99 6/29/13 47901 Reflector License Frame / Reflective 29/078,720 1 11/3/1997 8/24/98 7/13/99 7/13/13 38906,38907, Air Vent Cellular, Suction Cup Cellular, Surset License Plate Frame 1 12/4/1998 4/21/99 7/20/99 7/20/13 46025,46026, Ventura License Plate Frame / License Plate Frame / License Plate Frame 29/079,015 29	55 11/6/1997 3/15/99 4/20/99 4/20/13 38905 Strap-On Cellular Phone Holder / Same 29/078,720 0 12/4/1998 3/15/99 6/22/99 6/22/13 47901 Reflector License Frame / Reflective 29/078,720 1 11/3/1997 8/24/98 7/13/99 7/13/13 38906,38907, 38908,38909 Air Vent Cellular, Suction Cup Cellular, Frame 29/078,811 9 1 12/4/1998 4/21/99 7/20/13 46025,46026, Phone Holder / Article Holder Phone Holder / Article Holder 29/078,811 9 1 10/21/1997 4/21/99 7/27/13 46010,46011, Marquis / License Plate Frame Ventura License Plate Frame 29/078,495 1 4/22/1997 2/22/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, O0431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror / Vis	34 11/2/1997 10/1/98 4/20/99 4/20/13 38905 Neuraciable Auto Detail Brush / Retractable Detail Brush / Retractable Detail Brush With Cap Detail Brush / Retractable 29/078,720 0 12/4/1998 3/15/99 6/22/99 6/22/13 47901 Reflector License Frame / License Plate Frame / Air Vent Cellular, Suction Cup Cellular, Suction Cup Cellular, Clamp On/In Cellular, Phone Holder / Article Holder / Article Holder / Article Holder / Phone Holder / Article Holder / Phone Plate Frame / License Plate Fram	19 10/27/1997 6/16/98 11/24/98 11/24/12 00057 Retractable Auto Detail Brush / Retractable 29/078,569 11/2/1997 10/1/98 4/20/99 4/20/13 38905 Strap-On Cellular Phone Holder / Same 29/078,720 11/2/1998 3/15/99 6/22/99 6/29/13 46030,46031, Sunset License Plate Frame / License Plate Frame / License Plate Frame / License Plate Frame / 12/4/1998 4/21/99 7/20/13 38906,38909, Air Vent Cellular, Suction Cup Cellular, Frame / 12/4/1998 4/21/99 7/20/13 46025,46026, Phone Holder / Article Holder / Articl	19 10/27/1997 6/16/98 11/24/98 11/24/12 05561,05565 Enduro Beverage Holder / Cupholder 29/072,414 3,05564,05565 Enduro Beverage Holder / Cupholder 29/072,414 4 11/2/1997 10/1/98 4/20/99 4/20/13 3,05564,05565 Retractable Auto Detail Brush / Retractable 29/078,569 1 Detail Brush With Cap Reflector License Frame / Reflective 29/078,720 1 Detail Brush With Cap Detail Brush With Cap Detail Brush With Cap Reflector License Frame / Reflective 29/078,720 1 Detail Brush With Cap Detail Br	21 6/16/1997 3/24/98 11/17/198 11/17/12 05561,05565 Enduro Beverage Holder / Cupholder 29/072,414 3,05564,05565 Enduro Beverage Holder / Cupholder 29/072,414 11/21/1997 10/1/98 4/20/99 4/20/13 38905 Retractable Auto Detail Brush / Retractable 29/078,569 1 Detail Brush / Retractable 29/078,569 1 Phone Holder / Same 29/078,720 II 11/3/1997 8/24/98 7/13/99 6/29/13 46030,46031, Sunset License Plate Frame / License Plat	21 6/16/1997 3/24/98 11/17/98 11/17/12 05561,05562,0556 Enduro Beverage Holder / Cupholder / 29/078,883 19 10/27/1997 6/16/98 11/24/98 11/24/12 05561,05562,0556 Enduro Beverage Holder / Cupholder / 29/078,883 10 11/2/1997 10/11/98 4/20/99 4/20/13 3,05564,05565 11/6/1997 3/15/99 6/22/99 6/22/13 47901 11/3/1998 3/15/99 6/29/99 6/29/13 46032 11/3/1997 8/24/98 7/13/99 7/20/13 38906,38909 11/24/1998 4/21/99 7/20/99 7/27/13 46025,46026, Phone Holder / Article Holder 11/24/1997 2/22/99 8/31/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror 11/24/1997 2/22/99 8/31/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror 11/24/1997 2/20/99 8/31/13 05661,05562,0556 11/24/1997 2/20/99 8/31/13 05561,05562,0556 11/24/1997 2/20/99 8/31/13 05561,05562,0556 11/24/1998 11/24/12 05661,05565 11/24/1998 11/24/12 00057 11/24/1998 11/24/12 00057 11/24/1998 11/24/12 00057 11/24/1998 11/24/12 00057 11/24/1998 11/24/13 38905 11/24/1998 11/24/13 38906,38907 11/24/1998 11/24/19 7/20/99 7/20/13 46025,46026, Phone Holder / Article Holder 11/24/1997 2/22/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror 11/24/1997 2/22/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror 11/24/1997 2/22/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror 11/24/1997 2/22/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror 11/24/1997 2/22/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror 11/24/1997 2/22/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror 11/24/1997 2/22/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror 11/24/1997 2/22/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror 11/24/1997 2/22/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror 11/24/1997 2/22/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror 11/24/1997 2/22/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror 12/24/1997 2/22/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror 12/24/1997 2/22/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror 12/24/1997 2/22/99 8/31/13 00430,00431, Vanity Mirror / Vis	54 10/3/1997 3/3/30/98 10/27/98 10/27/18 10/27/18 10/27/12 00391 Grocery Bag Holder / Sag Holder / Bag Holder 29/079,016 21 6/16/1997 3/30/98 11/17/188 11/17/12 05903 Extra Large Magnetic Key Locker / 29/078,883 29/079,016 21 6/16/1997 3/24/98 11/17/198 11/17/12 05561,05562,0556 Enduro Beverage Holder / Cupholder 29/078,883 1 19 10/27/1997 6/16/198 11/24/198 11/24/12 00057 Retractable Auto Detail Brush / Retractable Detail Brush / Retractable Policer / Cupholder 29/078,569 1 5 11/6/1997 3/15/99 6/22/99 6/22/13 45030,46031 Refrector License Plate Frame / A6032 9/078,385 9/079,385 9/079,385 9/079,385 9/079,385 9/079,385 9/079,385 9/079,385 9/079,385 9/079,385 9/079,385 9/079,385 9/079,385 9/079,385 9/079,385 9/079,385 9/079,385 9/079,385	887 10/6/1997 5/26/98 10/27/198 10/27/198 10/27/198 10/27/198 10/27/198 10/27/198 10/27/199 10/27/199 10/27/199 10/27/199 10/27/199 10/27/199 11/17/198 11/17/198 11/17/12 00391 Grocery Bag Holder / Sag Holder 29/078,016 1 21 6/16/1997 3/24/98 11/17/198 11/17/12 05561,05562,0556 Enduro Beverage Magnetic Key Locker / 29/078,883 1 29/078,883 1 4 11/2/1997 6/16/98 11/24/198 11/24/12 00057 Retractable Auto Detail Brush Retractable Policier / Cupholder 29/078,569 In 4 11/2/1997 3/15/99 6/22/199 6/22/13 38905 Strap-On Cellular Phone Holder / Cupholder 29/078,720 In 0 12/4/1998 3/15/99 6/22/13 46030,46031 Sunset License Flate Frame / License Plate Frame 29/078,720 In 1 11/3/1997 8/24/98 7/13/99 7/20/13 46032 Air Vent Cellular, Suction Cup Cellular, Clamp Dorlin Cellular, Phone Holder / Article Holder 29/078,811	10/3/1997 3/26/98 9/8/19 9/8/12 05904 Mega Magnetic Keylocker / Magnetic Key 29/059,769 5/26/98 10/27/12 00391 Grocery Bag Holder / Bag Holder 29/078,621 6/16/1997 3/30/98 11/17/98 11/17/12 05903 Extra Large Magnetic Key Locker / 29/078,833 19 10/27/1997 6/16/98 11/17/98 11/17/12 05561,05562,0556 Enduro Beverage Holder / Cupholder 29/078,833 11/2/1997 10/1/98 4/20/13 38905 Enduro Beverage Holder / Cupholder 29/078,569 11/6/1997 3/15/99 6/22/13 47901 Reflector License Flate Frame 29/078,720 11/24/1998 3/15/99 6/22/13 46032 A6032 Frame Afolder / Same 29/078,831 10/21/1997 12/4/1998 4/21/99 7/20/13 38906,38907 Air Vent Cellular, Suction Cup Cellular Phone Holder / Same 29/078,831 10/21/1998 4/21/99 7/20/13 46032 A6032 A60	Arg. Arg.	131 4/23/1997 10/22/97 6/9/98 6/9/12 09700 Clock Thermometer / 29/063,749 10/30/1997 3/26/98 9/8/98 9/8/912 09504 Mega Magnetic Key Locker / Magnetic Key Locker / 29/078,621 10/3/1997 3/26/98 11/17/98 11/17/12 05903 Extra Large Magnetic Key Locker / 29/078,621 10/3/1997 3/24/98 11/17/12 05501,05562,0556 Enduro Beverage Holder / Cupholder 29/072,414 29/07	129/1996 8/29/97 4/28/98 4/28/12 34202 Reverse-A-Mount Clock, Thermometer / 29/063,749 6/99/86 6/99/12 097/00 Cock Thermometer Combo	885 12/9/1996 8/29/97 4/28/98 3/17/12 00440X,00449X Slimline Lighted Mirror / Lighted Visor Mirror 29/056,499 3131 4/23/1997 10/22/97 6/9/98 6/9/12 09700 Coin Holder / Same 29/058,749 3266 10/30/1997 3/26/98 9/8/98 10/27/98 10/27/12 00391 Grocery Bag Holder / Same 29/078,621 327 10/6/1997 3/30/98 11/17/98 11/17/12 05561,05562,0556 328 11/24/98 11/24/98 11/24/12 05561,05562,0556 329 10/27/1997 6/16/98 11/24/98 11/24/12 00567 Retractable Auto Detail Brush With Cap Detail Brush With Cap Detail Brush With Cap Note Plate Frame / License	235 7/1/1986 2/23/98 3/17/98 3/17/12 OOA40X,00449X Slimline Lighted Mirror / Lighted Visor Mirror 29/056,479 805 12/8/1989 6/29/97 4/28/98 4/28/12 34202 Reverse-A-Mount Clock, Thermometer / 29/063,749 3/26/98 9/8/98 9/8/98 9/8/12 09700 Coin Holder / Same 29/078,621 003/07/97 3/26/98 10/27/18 05/97/12 00391 Grocery Bag Holder / Bag Holder / Same 29/078,621 003/1997 3/26/98 11/17/98 11/17/12 05/561,05/562 05/56 Enduro Beverage Holder / Cupholder 29/078,823 10/27/99 6/22/99 6/22/13 4/20/13 3890.5 Strap-On-Cellular Prone Holder / Same 29/078,111 11/3/1997 12/4/1998 4/21/99 6/29/99 6/22/13 3890.5 Strap-On-Cellular, Suction Cup Cellular, Farme 10/21/1997 4/21/99 7/20/99 7/20/13 3890.5 Strap-On-Cellular, Suction Cup Cellular, Suction Cup Cellula		147 9/16/1996 7/22/97 2/3/98 2/3/12 0/3/201000,01001 High Output Deer Warming / Deer Warming / 29/057,618 Combined Clock And Compass / 29/059,770 29/055,750 29/055,7	### 1729/1996 2/1997 1/27/98 1/27/12 34201 Reverse A. Mount Clock, Compass 29/05/618 1447 9/16/1996 7/22/97 2/3/98 2/3/12 0/1000,01001 High Output Deer Warning J Deer Marning J Deer Warning J Deer Wa	Date Date	resition Application Date Issue Date Expiration Date Product # Date Application #

PATENT REEL: 010968 FRAME: 0971

2/14/2000

Des. Pat. #/ Application Application Date Issue Issue Issue Expiration Product # Product Name / Patent Name Patent Name Application Attorney Fliet						Design Fa	dieiiis		
1115/1997 3/11/99 8/31/19 8/31/13 004844 Cellular Phone Holder & Organizer / Usor Organizer / Usor Organizer 29/078,384 11/5/1997 6/8/99 9/14/99 9/14/13 11003 Trifold Document Waller / Trifold Document Z9/078,385 10/28/1997 5/24/99 9/14/19 9/14/13 46015 Silhouette / Similine License Plate Frame / 29/078,592 10/28/1997 5/7/99 9/14/13 46015 Contoured Auto Memo Station / Dashboard 29/078,508 10/28/1997 5/7/99 9/14/13 46022 Contoured Auto Memo Station / Dashboard 29/078,508 6/25/1999 8/31/13 46022 Contoured Auto Memo Station / Dashboard 29/078,508 6/25/1999 8/31/13 46022 License Plate Frame / Eight Bell 29/078,508 6/25/1999 8/30/99 33555 Eight Ball License Plate Frame / Eight Bell 29/106,946 6/25/1999 8/30/99 35554 Route 66 License Plate Frame / Eight Bell 29/106,947 License Plate Frame / Eight Bell 29/106,949 Jan 1 Air Vent Drink Holder / Note Plate Frame / Eight Bell 29/106,949 11/3/1997 9/30/99 37003,04,05,06 Jattachment to a Cupholder / Same 29/107,886		Applica-tion	Allowance	Issue	Expiration	Product #	Product Name / Patent Name	_	Attorney File#
11/5/1997 3/11/9 8/31/19 8/31/13 00484 Sport Cellular Visor Organizer / Visor Cellular Phone Holder & Organizer 29/078,384 11/5/1997 6/8/99 9/14/99 9/14/13 11003 Trifold Document Wallet / Trifold Document / Trifold Document Wallet / Trifold Document / Sport Clock / Same 11/2/1999 11/16/99 335556 Eight Ball License Plate Frame / Eight Ball Valorense Plate F	Disposition	Date	Date	Date	Date			**	/ internal
11/5/1997 6/8/99 9/14/93 9/14/93 1/1003 Trifold Document Wallet / Trifold Document 29/078,385 10/28/1997 5/24/99 9/14/99 9/14/13 46013,46014, 46014, 5limline License Plate Frame 29/078,592 10/28/1997 5/24/99 9/14/99 9/14/13 46015 Contoured Auto Memo Station / Dasthoard 29/078,592 10/28/1997 5/7/99 9/14/99 9/14/13 06801 Contoured Auto Memo Station / Dasthoard 29/097,384 12/4/1998 4/21/99 9/14/99 9/14/13 46022 Santa Monica License Plate Frame / Route Repaired Repa	413299	11/5/1997	3/11/99	8/31/99	8/31/13	00484	Sport Cellular Visor Organizer / Visor Cellular Phone Holder & Organizer	29/078,384	Internal
10/28/1997 5/24/99 9/14/99 9/14/13 46013. 46014. Silhouette / Slimline License Plate Frame 29/078,508 10/28/1997 5/7/99 9/14/99 9/14/13 46015 Contoured Auto Memo Station / Dashboard 29/078,508 10/28/1997 5/7/99 9/14/99 9/14/13 46020,46021, Santa Monica License Plate Frame / Dice License Plate Frame / Plate Frame / Plate Frame / Route 66 License Plate Frame / Route / Ro	413725	11/5/1997	6/8/99	9/14/99	9/14/13	11003			Internal
10/28/1997 5/7/99 9/14/93 9/14/13 06801 Contoured Auto Memo Station / Dashboard 29/078,508 12/4/1998 4/21/99 11/16/99 8/31/13 46020,46021, 46022 Santa Monica License Plate Frame / 29/097,384 29/097,384 1 6/25/1999 8/30/99 35556 Dice License Plate Frame / Plate / Plate Frame / Plate Frame / Plate / Plate / Plate Frame / Plate / Pl	413847	10/28/1997	5/24/99	9/14/99	9/14/13	46013,46014, 46015	Silhouette / Slimline License Plate Frame	29/078,592	Internal
12/4/1998 4/21/99 11/16/99 8/31/13 46020,46021, License Plate Frame / License Plate Frame / B/46022 29/097,384 6/25/1999 8/30/99 35556 Dice License Plate Frame / Eight Ball 29/106,946 6/25/1999 8/30/99 35554 Route 66 License Plate Frame / Route 66 29/106,947 11/3/1997 9/30/99 05407 3 In 1 Air Vent Drink Holder / Notepad 29/106,949 11/3/1997 9/30/99 37003,04,05,06 Attachment to a Cupholder Spot Clock / Same Plate 29/106,949 11/3/1999 10/19/99 37003,04,05,06 Adjustable Trissue Box Holder / Tissue Box Holder / Dick / Same 29/106,949 11/3/1999 12/6/99 37007 Adjustable Trissue Box Holder / Tissue Box / Dick / Same 29/106,949 17/5/1999 37020,37021 Jumbo Clock / Same 29/106,948 7/15/1999 37020,37021 Blue Light Jumbo Clock / EL Clock 29/107,881 7/15/1999 37020,37021 <td>413929</td> <td>10/28/1997</td> <td>5/7/99</td> <td>9/14/99</td> <td>9/14/13</td> <td>06801</td> <td>Contoured Auto Memo Station / Dashboard Note Pad</td> <td>29/078,508</td> <td>Internal</td>	413929	10/28/1997	5/7/99	9/14/99	9/14/13	06801	Contoured Auto Memo Station / Dashboard Note Pad	29/078,508	Internal
6/25/1999 8/30/99 35556 Dice License Plate Frame / Dice License 29/106,946 6/25/1999 8/30/99 33555 Eight Ball License Plate Frame Eight Ball 29/106,947 6/25/1999 8/30/99 35554 Route 66 License Plate Frame / Route 66 29/106,949 6/25/1999 8/30/99 05407 Altachment to a Cupholder 29/106,989 1/13/1997 9/30/99 05407 Altachment to a Cupholder 29/106,989 1/216/1999 10/19/99 37003,04,05,06 Spot Clock / Same 29/107,886 12/16/1996 37003,04,05,06 Adjustable Tissue Box 29/107,886 12/16/1996 37003,04,05,06 Adjustable Cupholder / 29/107,886 12/16/1996 37003,04,05,06 Adjustable Cupholder / 29/107,886 12/16/1996 37003,04,05,06 Adjustable Cupholder / 29/107,881 12/16/1996 37003,04,05,06 Adjustable Cupholder / 29/107,881 12/16/1996 37003,04,05,06 Adjustable Cupholder / 29/107,885 12/16/1996 37003,04,05,06 Adjustable Cupholder / 29/107,885	416527	12/4/1998	4/21/99	11/16/99	8/31/13	46020,46021, 46022	Santa Monica License Plate Frame / License Plate Frame	29/097,384	981,317
6/25/1999 8/30/99 33555 Eight Ball License Plate Frame / Eight Ball 29/106,947 License Plate Frame / Eight Ball 29/106,947 License Plate Frame / Route 66 License Plate 11/3/1997 9/30/99 05554 Route 66 License Plate Frame / Route 66 29/106,989 11/3/1997 9/30/99 05407 3 In 1 Air Vent Drink Holder / Notepad 29/078,809 Attachment to a Cupholder 29/078,809 Attachment to a Cupholder 7/15/1999 12/6/99 00031 Adjustable Tissue Box Holder / Tissue Box 29/107,886 12/16/1999 12/6/99 37003 Reverse-A-Mount Compass, Thermometer / 29/063,748 12/16/1999 37020,37021 Jumbo Clock / Same 29/107,880 17/15/1999 37020,37023 Reverse-A-Mount Compass Combo 6/25/1999 37020,37021 Blue Light Jumbo Clock / EL Clock 29/107,881 17/15/1999 12/6/94 05556,05557, Lighted Wizard Adjustable Cupholder / 29/107,885 17/15/1999 5558 Collapsible Cupholder / 29/107,885	Allowed	6/25/1999	8/30/99			35556	Dice License Plate Frame / Dice License Plate Frame	29/106,946	99,356
6/25/1999 8/30/99 35554 Route 66 License Plate Frame / Route 66 29/106,989 License Plate Frame / Route 66 29/106,989 License Plate Attachment to a Cupholder Spot Clock / Same 29/106,949 7/15/1999 12/6/99 00031 Adjustable Tissue Box Holder / Tissue Box 29/107,886 Holder 12/16/1996 Adjustable Tissue Box Holder / Tissue Box 29/107,886 Holder 12/16/1996 Adjustable Tissue Box Compass, Thermometer / 29/063,748 Thermometer/Compass Combo 6/25/1999 Jumbo Clock / Same 29/107,880 7/15/1999 Boots Adjustable Dinkholder / 29/107,881 Jumbo Clock / EL Clock 29/107,881 Clothes Bar 29/107,881 Jumbo Clock / EL Clock 29/107,881 Adjustable Dinkholder / 29/107,884 Collapsible Cupholder	Allowed	6/25/1999	8/30/99			33555	Eight Ball License Plate Frame / Eight Ball License Plate	29/106,947	99,355
11/3/1997 9/30/99 05407 3 In 1 Air Vent Drink Holder / Notepad Attachment to a Cupholder 29/078,809 6/25/1999 10/19/99 37003,04,05,06 Spot Clock / Same Spot Clock / Same 29/106,949 7/15/1999 12/6/99 00031 Adjustable Tissue Box Holder / Tissue Box Holder / Tissue Box Holder 29/107,886 12/16/1996 34203 Reverse-A-Mount Compass, Thermometer / 29/063,748 107,886 6/25/1999 37007 Jumbo Clock / Same 29/106,948 7/15/1999 37020,37021, 37023, 37023 Blue Light Jumbo Clock / EL Clock 29/107,880 29/107,880 7/15/1999 05551,05552, 1ghted Wizard Adjustable Cupholder / 05558 29/107,884 7/15/1999 05556,05557, 05558 Hang Strap Adjustable Drinkholder / 29/107,885	Allowed	6/25/1999	8/30/99			35554	Route 66 License Plate Frame / Route 66 License Plate	29/106,989	99,354
6/25/1999 10/19/99 37003,04,05,06 Spot Clock / Same 29/106,949 7/15/1999 12/6/99 00031 Adjustable Tissue Box Holder / Tissue Box 29/107,886 12/16/1996 34203 Reverse-A-Mount Compass, Thermometer / 29/063,748 6/25/1999 37007 Jumbo Clock / Same 29/107,880 7/15/1999 00056 Clothes Bar 29/107,880 7/15/1999 37022,37023 Blue Light Jumbo Clock / EL Clock 29/107,881 7/15/1999 05551,05552 Lighted Wizard Adjustable Cupholder / 29/107,881 7/15/1999 05556,05557 Hang Strap Adjustable Drinkholder / 29/107,884	Allowed	11/3/1997	9/30/99			05407	3 In 1 Air Vent Drink Holder / Notepad Attachment to a Cupholder	29/078,809	971,290
(/15/1999 12/6/99 00031 Adjustable Tissue Box Holder / Tissue Box 29/107,886 12/16/1996 34203 Reverse-A-Mount Compass, Thermometer / 29/063,748 6/25/1999 37007 Jumbo Clock / Same 29/106,948 7/15/1999 00056 Clothes Bar 29/107,880 7/15/1999 37022,37023 Blue Light Jumbo Clock / EL Clock 29/107,881 37022,37023 Lighted Wizard Adjustable Cupholder / 29/107,884 7/15/1999 05553 Lighted Cupholder 29/107,884 7/15/1999 05556,05557, Hang Strap Adjustable Drinkholder / 29/107,885 29/107,885	Allowed	6/25/1999	10/19/99			37003,04,05,06	Spot Clock / Same	29/106,949	99,351
12/16/1996 34203 Reverse-A-Mount Compass, Thermometer / 29/063,748 6/25/1999 37007 Jumbo Clock / Same 29/106,948 7/15/1999 00056 Clothes Bar 29/107,880 7/15/1999 37020,37021, 37023 Blue Light Jumbo Clock / EL Clock 29/107,881 37027,37023 37027,37023 Lighted Wizard Adjustable Cupholder / 29/107,884 7/15/1999 05551,05552, 05553 Lighted Cupholder 29/107,884 7/15/1999 05556,05557, Hang Strap Adjustable Drinkholder / 05568 29/107,885	Allowed	//15/1999	12/6/99			00031	Adjustable Tissue Box Holder / Tissue Box Holder	29/107,886	99,895
6/25/1999 37007 Jumbo Clock / Same 29/106,948 7/15/1999 00056 Clothes Bar 29/107,880 7/15/1999 37020,37021, 37023 Blue Light Jumbo Clock / EL Clock 29/107,881 7/15/1999 05551,05552, 05552, 05553 Lighted Wizard Adjustable Cupholder 29/107,884 7/15/1999 05556,05557, 05558 Hang Strap Adjustable Drinkholder / Collapsible Cupholder 29/107,885	Pend.	12/16/1996				34203		29/063,748	Internal
7/15/1999 00056 Clothes Bar 29/107,880 7/15/1999 37020,37021, Blue Light Jumbo Clock / EL Clock 29/107,881 37022,37023 37022,37023 Lighted Wizard Adjustable Cupholder / 29/107,884 7/15/1999 05553 Lighted Cupholder 29/107,884 7/15/1999 0556,05557, Hang Strap Adjustable Drinkholder / 29/107,885 7/15/1999 05558 Collapsible Cupholder 29/107,885	Pend	6/25/1999				37007	Jumbo Clock / Same	29/106,948	99,352
7/15/1999 37020,37021, Blue Light Jumbo Clock / EL Clock 29/107,881 37022,37023 7/15/1999 05551,05552, Lighted Wizard Adjustable Cupholder / 29/107,884 7/15/1999 05556,05557, Hang Strap Adjustable Drinkholder / 29/107,885 7/15/1999 05558 Collapsible Cupholder	Pend	7/15/1999				00056	Clothes Bar	29/107,880	99,340
7/15/1999 05551,05552, Lighted Wizard Adjustable Cupholder / 29/107,884 05553 Lighted Cupholder 05556,05557, Hang Strap Adjustable Drinkholder / 29/107,885 05558 Collapsible Cupholder	Pend	7/15/1999				37020,37021, 37022,37023	Blue Light Jumbo Clock / EL Clock	29/107,881	99,353
7/15/1999 05556,05557, Hang Strap Adjustable Drinkholder / 29/107,885 05558 Collapsible Cupholder	Pend	7/15/1999				05551,05552, 05553		29/107,884	99,341
	Pend	7/15/1999				05556,05557, 05558	Hang Strap Adjustable Drinkholder / Collapsible Cupholder	29/107,885	99,342

PATENT REEL: 010968 FRAME: 0972

Page 3

99,350		Lighted Clipboard / Same	00072					Abandoned
Internal	29/055,256	2 in 1 Dustbrush	59				5/28/1996	Abandoned
		And Writing Instrument Holder For Attachment To An Automobile Dashboard Or Window						
89,322		Lighted Auto Clipboard / Combined Notepad	67	Expired	8/2/90			2002299-GB
		Dashboard Or Window			*******			
		Combined Notepad And Writing Instrument Holder For Attachment To An Automobile						
89,227		Lighted Auto Clipboard w/ phone# insert /	67	Expired	8/2/90			2002298-GB
				4/23/99				
82,215	412,559	Covered Vanity Mirror / Same	441X	Expired	4/23/85			278558
Mr. Bracket		Bracket						
931040/	29/014,867	Radar Detector Mount / Radar Detector	61000	5/30/09	5/30/95	12/13/94	10/28/1993	358759
99,803	29/109,33/	"The Traveler" Auto Compass / Compass	24000	-			8/12/1999	rend
		ninated / Compass)
99,804	29/109,336	"The Commander" Auto Compass-	2110S				8/12/1999	Pend
		Holder						
99,338	29/107,887	Clamp On/In Cellular Phone Holder / Phone	38909				7/15/1999	Pend
/ Internal	*			Date	Date	Date	Date	Disposition
Attorney File#	Application	Product Name / Patent Name	Product #	Expiration	Issue	Allowance	Applica-tion Allowance	Des. Pat. #/

Page

2/14/2000

Cobbs Manfacturing Company Utility Patents

						Offility Patents			
Utility Patent #	Apı	Allowance	lssue	Expires	Maint.	Product#	Product Name/Patent Name	Application	Attorney
	Cara	Date	Date	Date	ree Due			#	File#
5,071,096	1/24/91		12/10/91	1/29/11	3rd 6/10/03	00051,0005102,0005103, 0005104,51019,51029,	Octopus Cup Holder / Drink Container Stabilizing Device	07/647,145	90,720 T
5,104,083	6/10/91		4/14/92	6/10/11	2nd	00054	Clothes Hanger ExtenderAutomotive	712,572	Licensed
5,148,581	1/31/92		9/22/92	1/31/12	2nd	96000	Simer Grin laws Floor Mat Clin / Clin	07/830 100	01 050
					3/22/00		Device	07,000,11	
5,328,068	12/14/92		7/12/94	7/12/11	2nd	00055	Clothes Hanger Adapter / Automobile	992,253	Licensed
5.418.518	9/20/93	11/15/04	5/03/05	0/20/13	20/21/1	7,700	Clothes Hanger Bracket		
	0120100	1710/94	0/23/80	9/20/13	2nd 11/23/02	1100	Sonic Shield / Animal Warning Device	08/123,687	94,956
5,528,837	10/2/95	11/18/96	6/25/96	3/16/13	2nd 12/25/03	02110S,24000	Magnetic Variation Adjustment - Compass / Adjustable Magnetic	08/538,465	95,979
5,560,5/8	2/8/94	4/29/96	10/1/96	12/8/14	1st 4/1/00	5529,5539,5549	Wizard Adjustable Drink Holder / Adjustable Holding Device	08/351,621	941,117
5,538,523	4/5/96		6/17/97	4/5/16	1st 12/17/00	46020,46021,46022, 46025,46026,46027	Boulevard Series License Plate Frames /	08/628,760	98909 Assign-
E 000						46030,46031,46032	Structure		ment
ɔ,೪ᲐᲒ, IBᲔ	4/16/9/	3/29/99	8/17/99	4/22/17	1st 2/17/03	00430,04301,04302,04303, 04304,04305,00431,04311,	Vanity Mirror / Article For Attachment To A Surface	08/841,996	961,630
						04312,04313,04314,04315, 00433,04331,04332,04333, 04334,04335,00434,04341,			
5,961,016	11/3/97	5/6/99	10/5/99	11/3/17	1st 4/5/03	38906,38907,38908,38909	Air Vent Cellular, Suction Cup Cellular, Hang Strap Cellular, Clamp On/In	08/963,005	971,288
5.961.083	11/3/97	5/8/00	10/5/00	14/2/47	2		Apparatus	+	
0,000	110101	0/0/99	66/0/1	11/3/1/	1st 4/5/03	05407,38906	Air Vent Clips / Attachment Apparatus For The Attachment Of Vehicle Accessories To A Vehicle Structure	08/963,004	971,286
2,060,092 - Can	1/27/92	10/3/95	4/16/96	1/27/12	8th	00051,0005102,005103,	Octopus Cup Holder / Drink Container	80/216,804 90,720Ca	90,720Ca
				,	127700	51039, 51049	Stabilizing Device		

REEL: 010968 FRAME: 0974

Cobbs Manfacturing Company Utility Patents

	2/4/2000	2					}		4/29/97	Abondoned
10	14 31,200	07/090,134	Dancin Darlin	680	700	-		-		
يَ م		07/606 15			fee not					
			Ogat Dair Compositor Comme	00336		3 2/19/05	3/18/86		2/19/85	4,575,874
sed	Licensed	702,787	Soot Bolt Comforter / Same	00443,004400		1/19/99	1/19/82		4/30/79	4,311,363
sed	Licensed	34,292	Blind Spot Mirror	YSYNO SYNO				9	1	4,100,000
34 	82,134	768,285	Vanity Mirror Frame	430X,431X,433X,434X		9/5/88 Expired	8/1/78	5/16/78	2/11/77	A 103 860
		/5/,632	Door Guard	99,103			12/29/70	5/27/70	9/5/68	3,550,951
`		09/3/3/223	"The Commander" Auto Compass- illuminated/Compass	2110S					8/12/99	Pend
55		00/0/0/0/073	"The Traveler" Auto Compass/Compass and Mounting Stand	24000					8/12/99	Pend
ত্য		09/373 222	Adjustable Tissue Box Holder / Tissue	00031					7/15/99	Pend
0		09/35/4 050	Mounting Device For Vehicles	38909					7/15/99	Pend
9	99.339	09/35/4 061	Accessory For Vehicles							- - - -
	00,000	09/004,000	Hang Strap Adjustable Drink Holder	05556,05557,05558					7/15/99	Pend
ות	225	20054 000	Lighted Beverage Container Holder	05551,05552,05553					7/15/99	Pend
	99,334		Lighted Wizard Adjustable Cup Holder /	00056					7/15/99	Pend
w	99,333		Device Clathochar / Same	05557,05558,38909					06/1/0)	rend
	98,443	09/164,984	Wizard Clamps / Adjustable Holding	05529,05539,05549,05556,					10/1/00	2
1			Of A Vehicle Accessory To A Vehicle Structure							
			Application for Bracket For Attachment							
			Hang Strap Cellular, Clamp On/III					172 1700	ט וט וט	Allowed
	99,401	09/305,882	-'	38906,38907,38908,38909				7/21/00	E/E/00	
		00/0/0,032	Enduro Beverage Holder / Cupholder Apparatus For Attachment To A Surface	5560,5561,5562,5563,5564, 5565				2/16/99	6/16/97	Allowed
	07 700	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	 		Fee Due	Date	Date	Date	Date	/ Disposition
	File#		Product Name/Patent Name	Product #	Maint.	Expires	issue	Allowance	Application	Utility Patent #
ك	Attorney	Application		Utility Patents						

2/14/2000

Page 2

Abondoned

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, COBBS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, an Iowa corporation, hereby assigns to BELL AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 2511 Bell Avenue, Des Moines, Iowa 50321, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in those patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Bell Automotive Products, Inc.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request, and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveying in the said assignee, its successors and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for said considerations the undersigned hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that the undersigned shall be requested to execute in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in assignee.

The attorneys of record are hereby authorized to insert the patent number or application number and the filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent Office.

COBBS MANUFACTURING COMPANY

John E. Sche

John El Schenken, Flesiden

Charles A. Haas, Secretar

-2-

STATE OF IOWA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF POLK)

On this day of February, 2000, before me a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Charles A. Haas and John E. Schenken, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that they are the secretary and president and of said corporation respectively; that said instrument was signed on behalf of the said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and the said Charles A. Haas and John E. Schenken acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation by it and by them voluntarily executed.



Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa

		Thermometer / Combined Clock, Compass, And Thermometer						
Internal	29/063,900	Reverse-A-Mount Clock, Compass,	34204	1/13/12	1/13/98	7/9/97	12/18/1996	389069
internal	69/,660/67	Expandable Magnetic Key Case / Expandable Key Safe	05901	1/13/12	1/13/98	8/4/97	9/16/1996	388953
Internal	29/057,614	Jumbo LCD Clock / Jumbo Clock	37007	11/11/11	11/11/97	4/22/97	7/21/1996	386092
Internal	29/057,617	Auto Thermometer / Thermometer	34200	10/21/11	10/21/97	2/27/97	7/29/1996	385204
Internal	29/057,615	Flip Lid Alarm Clock / Same	37002	9/30/11	9/30/97	2/19/97	7/29/1996	384290
Internal	29/00/,010	Spot Clock	37003,37004, 37005,37006	9/23/11	9/23/9/	11/7/96	//29/1996	383983
95,452	29/037,960	Wizard Adjustable Drink Holder / Adjustable 29/037,960 Holder	05529,05539, 05549	6/4/10	6/4/96	10/17/95	4/20/1995	370403
92,955	29/013,145	Sonic Shield / Warning Signal For Diverting Animals Away From Moving Vehicles	1100	12/6/08	12/6/94		8/19/1993	353117
89,322	7/359,417	Lighted Auto Clipboard / Combined Notepad And Writing Instrument Holder For Attachment To An Automobile Dashboard Or Window	67	8/17/07	8/17/93		5/31/1989	338497
89,227	7/354,685	Lighted Auto Clipboard w/ phone# insert / Combined Notepad And Writing Instrument Holder For Attachment To An Automobile Dashboard Or Window	67	7/20/07	7/20/93		5/19/1989	337616
91,872	7/822,990	Auto Note Pad Holder / Combined Holder For Note Paper And Writing Instrument	66	3/9/07	3/9/93		1/8/1992	333843
90,719	7/647,725	Octopus Cup Holder / Drink Holder	00051,0005102, 0005103,0005104, 51019,51029, 51039,51049	11/17/06	11/17/92		1/15/1991	330995
96,801CA	1996-2971	Lighted Visor Mirror / Same	440,449	11/7/07	11/7/97		12/31/1996	82303-CA
95,452CA	1995-2368	ljustable	5529,5539,5549	12/20/06	12/20/96		10/23/1995	79672-CA
/ Internal	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	Flounct Name / Faterit Name	Product #	Expiration Date	Date	Allowance Date	Applica-tion Date	Disposition
Attorney File#			Design Faterits				A	3

_	Dac Dat #/	A 1: 1:		1		200911	arcino		
	Disposition	Applica-tion Date	Allowance	Issue Date	Expiration Date	Product#	Product Name / Patent Name	Application #	Attorney File#
Ţ	389745	7/29/1996	2/19/97	1/27/98	1/27/12	34201	Reverse-A-Mount Clock, Compass /	29/057,618	Internal
	390147	9/16/1996	7/22/97	2/3/98	2/3/12	01000,01001	High Output Deer Warning / Deer Warning	29/059,770	Internal
	392235	7/1/1996	2/23/98	3/17/98	3/17/12	00440X,00449X	Slimline Lighted Mirror / Lighted Visor Mirror	29/056,499	96,801
	393805	12/9/1996	8/29/97	4/28/98	4/28/12	34202	Reverse-A-Mount Clock, Thermometer /	29/063,749	Internal
1	395131	4/23/1997	10/22/97	6/9/98	6/9/12	09700	Clock Thermometer Combo		
	397866	10/30/1997	3/26/98	9/8/98	9/8/12	05904	Mega Magnetic Keylocker / Magnet / Magnetic Magnetic / Magnetic / Magnetic / Magnetic / Magne	29/069,769	Internal
	400087	10/8/1007			9	4	wega Magnetic Keylocker / Magnetic Key Safe	29/078,621	Internal
	400007	10/5/1007	5/26/98	10/27/98	10/27/12	00391	Grocery Bag Holder / Bag Holder	29/079.016	Internal
<u> </u>		10/0/199/	3/30/98	11/1/18	11/17/12	05903	Extra Large Magnetic Key Locker /	29/078,883	Internal
T	101110	9/16/199/	3/24/98	11/17/98	11/17/12	05561,05562,0556 3,05564,05565	Enduro Beverage Holder / Cupholder	29/072,414	97,208
	400434	1861.1701	6/16/98	11/24/98	11/24/12	00057	Retractable Auto Detail Brush / Retractable Detail Brush With Can	29/078,569	Internal
	411155	11/6/1007	86/1/01	4/20/99	4/20/13	38905	Strap-On Cellular Phone Holder / Same	29/078 720	Internal
	411500	12/1/1000	3/15/99	6/22/99	6/22/13	47901	Reflector License Frame / Reflective License Plate Frame	29/079,015	Internal
	22 000	12/4/1990	3/15/99	6/29/99	6/29/13	46030,46031, 46032	cense Plate	29/097,385	981,318
	# 1 90	11/3/199/	8/24/98	7/13/99	7/13/13	38906,38907, 38908,38909	Air Vent Cellular, Suction Cup Cellular, Hang Strap Cellular, Clamp On/In Cellular-	29/078,811	971,289
	412147	12/4/1998	4/21/99	7/20/99	7/20/13	46025,46026, 46027	ame / License	29/097,383	981,319
	-	10/21/1997	4/21/99	7/27/99	7/27/13	46010,46011, 46012	Marquis / License Plate Frame	29/078,495	Internal
1	+ 10290	4/22/1997	2/22/199	8/31/99	8/31/13	00430,00431, 00433,00434	Vanity Mirror / Visor Mirror	29/072,895	961631

2/14/2000

99,342	29/107,885	Hang Strap Adjustable Drinkholder / Collapsible Cupholder	05556,05557, 05558				7/15/1999	Pend
99,341	29/107,884	Lighted Wizard Adjustable Cupholder / Lighted Cupholder	05551,05552, 05553				7/15/1999	Pend
99,353	29/107,881	Blue Light Jumbo Clock / EL Clock	37020,37021, 37022,37023				7/15/1999	Pend
99,340	29/107,880	Clothes Bar	95000				7/15/1999	Pend
99,352	29/106,948	Jumbo Clock / Same	37007				6/25/1999	Pend
Internal	29/063,748	Reverse-A-Mount Compass, Thermometer / 29/063, /48 Thermometer/Compass Combo	34203				12/16/1996	Pend.
99,895	29/107,886	Adjustable Tissue Box Holder / Tissue Box Holder	00031			66/9/71	6661/91//	Allowed
99,351	29/106,949	Spot Clock / Same	37003,04,05,06			10/19/99	6/25/1999	Allowed
971,290	29/078,809	3 In 1 Air Vent Drink Holder / Notepad Attachment to a Cupholder	05407			9/30/99	11/3/1997	Allowed
99,354	29/106,989	Route 66 License Plate Frame / Route 66 License Plate	35554			8/30/99	6/25/1999	Allowed
99,355	29/106,947	Eight Ball License Plate Frame / Eight Ball License Plate	33555			8/30/99	6/25/1999	Allowed
99,356	29/106,946	Dice License Plate Frame / Dice License Plate Frame	35556	:		8/30/99	6/25/1999	Allowed
981,317	29/097,384	Santa Monica License Plate Frame / License Plate Frame	46020,46021, 46022	8/31/13	11/16/99	4/21/99	12/4/1998	416527
Internal	29/078,508	Contoured Auto Memo Station / Dashboard Note Pad	06801	9/14/13	9/14/99	5/7/99	10/28/1997	413929
Internal	29/078,592	Silhouette / Slimline License Plate Frame	46013,46014, 46015	9/14/13	9/14/99	5/24/99	10/28/1997	413847
Internal	29/078,385	Trifold Document Wallet / Trifold Document Holder	11003	9/14/13	9/14/99	6/8/99	11/5/1997	413725
Internal	29/078,384	Sport Cellular Visor Organizer / Visor Cellular Phone Holder & Organizer	00484	8/31/13	8/31/99	3/11/99	11/5/1997	413299
/ Internal				Date	Date	Date	Date	Disposition
Attorney File#	Application	Product Name / Patent Name	Product #	Expiration	Issue	Allowance	Applica-tion	Des. Pat. #/
!	 		Design Fatents					

				***************************************	•			
Des. Pat. #/	Applica-tion	Allowance	Issue	Expiration	Product #	Product Name / Patent Name	Application	Attorney File#
Disposition	Date	Date	Date	Date			#	/ Internal
Pend	7/15/1999				38909	Clamp On/In Cellular Phone Holder / Phone 29/107,887	29/107,887	99,338
						Holder		
Pend	8/12/1999				21108	"The Commander" Auto Compass-	29/109,336	99,804
						illuminated / Compass		
Pend	8/12/1999				24000	"The Traveler" Auto Compass / Compass	29/109,337	99,803
358759	10/28/1993	12/13/94	5/30/95	5/30/09	61000	Radar Detector Mount / Radar Detector	29/014,867	931040/
						Bracket		Mr. Bracket
278558			4/23/85	Expired	441X	Covered Vanity Mirror / Same	412,559	82,215
				4/23/99				
2002298-GB			8/2/90	Expired	67	Lighted Auto Clipboard w/ phone# insert /		89,227
						Combined Notepad And Writing Instrument		
						Holder For Attachment To An Automobile		
						Dashboard Or Window		
2002299-GB			8/2/90	Expired	67	Lighted Auto Clipboard / Combined Notepad		89,322
						And Writing Instrument Holder For		
						Attachment To An Automobile Dashboard		
						Or Window		
Abandoned	5/28/1996				59	2 in 1 Dustbrush	29/055,256	Internal
Abandoned					00072	Lighted Clipboard / Same		99,350

Cobbs Manfacturing Company Utility Patents Product

		2,060,092 - Can	0,901,083	7 000 000 000	5,961,016			5,938,165		5,638,623		5,560,578		5,528,837	5,478,518		5,328,068	5,748,581		5,104,083	.,000	5 071 006	/ Disposition	Utility Pater
		1/27/92	11/3/97		11/3/97			4/16/97		4/5/96	Ç	2/8/04		10/2/95	9/20/93		12/14/92	1/31/92		6/10/91	1/24/91	-	/ Disposition Date Date	t# Applicati
		10/3/95	5/6/99		5/6/99			3/29/99			4/29/96	A DO DO		11/18/96	11/15/94						-	i di	Allowanc	
	4/10/90		10/5/99		10/5/99			8/17/99		6/17/97	10/1/96		0,00	6/25/96	5/23/95	1/12/94	7/40/04	9/22/92	4/14/92	11100	12/10/91	Date		
	1/2//12	 	11/3/17		11/3/17			4/22/17		4/5/16	12/8/14		0/10/10	3/46/45	9/20/13	//12/11		1/31/12	6/10/11		1 1/29/11	Date	Expires	
	8th 1/27/00	4/5/03	1st		<u>S</u>		<u>ယ</u>	1st	12/17/00	4/1/00 1st	1st	! !	2nd 12/25/03	11/23/02	2nd	2nd	3/22/00	2nd	2nd	6/10/03	3rd	Fee Due		
51039, 51049	00051,0005102,005103, 0005104,51019,51029,		05407.38906		04342,04343,04344,04345	04312,04313,04314,04315, 00433,04331,04332,04333, 04334,04335,00434,04341,	04304,04305,00431,04311,	46030,46031,46032	46025,46026,46027,	ARDON ARDON TORRE	5529,5539,5549		02110S,24000		1100	00055	96000		00054	0005104,51019,51029, 51039,51049	00051,0005102,0005103			Utility Patents
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Octopus Cup Holder / Drink Container Stabilizing Device	For The Attachment Apparatus Accessories To A V. L. L.	Apparatus Apparatus	Air Vent Cellular, Suction Cup Cellular, Hang Strap Cellular, Clamp On/In cellular-Phone Holder / Article Grinning			Vanity Mirror / Article For Attachment To A Surface	Structure Structure	Boulevard Series License Plate Frames /	Adjustable Drink Holder / Adjustable Holding Device	Compass	Compass / Adjustable Magnetic	Magnetic Variation Adjustment -	Sonic Shield / Animal Warning Device	Clothes Hanger Bracket	Clothes Hanger Adaptor / Auto-	Super Grip Jaws Floor Mat Clip / Clip	Clothes Hanger Bracket	Clothes Hanger Extended.	Stabilizing Device		Froduct Name/Patent Name		3
	80/216,804	08/963,004		08/963,005			08/841,996		08/628,760	08/351,621		00,000,400	08/538 465	08/123,687	992,253		07/830,122	712,572		07/647,145	#	Application		
	90,720Ca	971,286		971,288			961,630	Assign-	98909	941,117		90,979	+-	94,956	Licensed		2 91.958	Licensed	Δ	5 90,720 N	File #	D		

Page 1

REEL: 010968 FRAME: 0983

Cobbs Manfacturing Company **Utility Patents**

91,236	9 451,080,17		D S S S S							
	-	Dancin Darlin	680							
				Paid				4/29/91	Abolidolled 4	2
				ree not					-	Ď
Licensed	702,787 Lic	Seat Belt Comforter / Same	00336	3/24/94-	20/61/7	9				
Licensed	34,292 Li	Blind Spot Mirror	, oo 110X		1/19/99	3/18/86		2/19/85	4,575,874	
82,134	768,285	The results in the re	00445 004468		Expired	1/19/82		4/30/79	4,311,363	
	/5/,632	Vanity Mirror France	430X,431X,433X,434X		Expired	8/1/78	5/16/78	2/11/77] .
99,806	3	-	99,103			12/29/70	5/27/70			
0000	-		2110S						21	
208 05	09/373.222	Compass	24000					8/12/00	Pend	
99,896	09/354,050	Adjustable Tissue Box Holder / Tissue						8/12/99	Pend	
99,339	09/354,061	Mounting Device For Vehicles	00034					7/15/99	Tend	
		Wizard Phone Holder / Accessor	38909		· ,					
		Accessory For Vol. 1						7/15/99	Pend	
99.335	09/354,060	Hang Strap Adjustable Drink Holder /	86660,05507							
99,334	-	Lighted Beverage Container Holder	05550 05550					7/15/99	rend	
99,333		Lighted Wizard Adjustable Cup Holdon	05551,05552,05553			-				\top
		Device	00056			-		7/15/99	Pend	
98,443	09/164,984	Wizard Clamps / Adjustable Holding	05557,05558,38909					7/15/99	Pend	П
		Structure	חת מים					10/1/98	rend	
		Cellular- Bracket /Continuation Patent Application for Bracket For Attachment Of A Vehicle Accessory To A Vehicle								T
99,40 PA	09/305,882	Air VentCellular, Suction CupCellular, Hang Strap Cellular, Clamp On/in	38908,38909							
TEľ		Apparatus For Attachment To A Surface					7/21/99	5/5/99	Allowed	
97 20	08/876,632		5560,5561,5562,5563,5564, 5565			<u>-</u>				г
	#					-	2/16/99	6/16/97	Allowed	
Attorney	Application	Product Name/Patent Name	Product #	e Fee Due			Date	Date	, pisposition	,
			ounty Faterits	7	ue Expires	ce Issue	Allowan	Αp	/ Disposition	
			Utility Datonto					-ł	14:11:1	

2/14/2000

07/696,154 91,236

Page 2

RECORDED: 05/18/2000

PATENT * 2 | REEL: 010968 FRAME: 0984